# MI \* 461

# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

## JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME   BAGANE Klohl Siro	
ATOMES Process Market Market And Andrews of the Control of the Con	
HOME ADDRESS: 568 Powell St., Vancouver,	, DO
REGISTRATION NUMBER 00690 SEX:	M) AGE: 50
OCCUPATION: Mechanic	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	name and whether carried on by yourself or
EMPLOYER: Van couver Mill Machinery Co., Van	conver, BC
MARRIED? Yes	
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: 568 Powell St.	, Vancouver, BC
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Somiko	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 568 Powell St., Vencour	
	must be mentioned and particulars given
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: N	ne re) None
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: No. 10 No.	re) None
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: No. 10 No.	re) None

	TATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
8. 5	TATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
9. 1	F FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None
TAT	EMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. I	OCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 4 room frame dwelling at 568 Powell St., Vancouver
	ANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: G. Naruse, 800 Block Cordova St. E.
	ARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
4. 5	TATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None
5. 5	UB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	None
6. 1	F FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: None
	EMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  IVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,  EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	Living equipment of a 4 room dwelling and personal affects in own possessi
	568 Powell St., Vencouver, BC
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS  Nome
3. (	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

2351	Date _20-4-43.
Our File No.	HAGANE- Kichépiro
Pull Neme	(Surname in Block Letters)
Registration No. 006	90 Mele - Bemale Age 28 - 1 - 1592
Former Address56	8- Pamell St., Vanc. Bl.
Date Evacuated	Natural Zed - Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address	Interned (april 29-42)
Married - Single (check)	Name of Wife (TERAGAWA) Kato - 05%
Name of Mother HIVEKE	Name of Husband  Yasu (Japan) Name of Father Kurneyo - deck
Names of Children under	
	Registered with Custodian
Requested by	
Additional Information	G: Delware St. Vanc. Bf.
machinery	

Pale No. 46/

# Be Ph 1-380 Hasans Hickiping 100690

According to information supplied to this Office by the Director, Prisoners of Nar, the above maned has been COMDITIONALLY released from interment of Nar, the above maned has been COMDITIONALLY released from interment of Nar, the above maned has been Compilerable released from interment of Nar, the above maned has been Compilerable.

See - D.E.D. - 13th April, 1946 on File 44-1

## GENERAL SUMMARY

April 8,1949

pile No. XI.461 Re: Kichijiro HAGANE #00690

JP April 9, 1942 Interned April 29,1942 Statement of Assets & Liabilities May 11,1942

Information given in JP and Statement of Assets & Liabilities is similar.

Property reported: Living equipment for 4-rooms dwelling and personal effects at 568 Powell Street.

April 20,1943 Mr. Spain reported that Mr.Wills had been told by the owner of the premises that nothing had been there when she took over the place.

Mrs. Kichijiro Hagane, Sept.3/42, reported ownership of no property, so presume that she disposed of goods before she was evacuated.

November 2,1944 at auction were sold shades & dishes to value of \$3.20. Net credit of \$2.33 was placed in account of Hagane. File does not show where these goods came from or why they were considered the property of this man. Funds have been remitted to Hagane.

The cash surrender value of Monarch Life policy of Mr.& Mrs. Kichijiro Hagane was received and credited to the account of Kichijiro Hagane at his wife's request. The funds from this source - \$179.15 have been remitted to Kichijiro Hagane.

No liabilities were reported on this file.

/FE

gnatus an

REGISTRATION NO. 00690

PINE NO. Int. 461

P/W 380

The following chattels were sold by public auction at 3047 Seymour St. Vancouver on November 2, 1944.

Shedan Slohan 0.3

Potal

(Austioneeria Pees § 0.32 Advertisings 0.07 (Novings 0.42 3.20

Not Proceeds Credited:

Less Expenses:

\$ 2,39

0.87

Members of Custodian Staff Present.

Mr. Smith

Extracted from Austioneering List No.

Vancouver 516.

Remarks. was almuntay on feld.

Petawawa, Ontario, May 11th, 1942. Statement of Assets & Liabilities furnished by:-P/ 1- 1.3.3.7. Kashingino. Na gane A BANK ACCOUNTS: 1 Name of Bank ..... 3. Cash Balance .... No. B SECURITIES: 1. Description and Quantity ........ 2. Where Deposited ...... C REAL ESTATE: 1. Description .TUSW.T.Y.S.S. ..... ... TOUR ROOMS ... 2. Location .. 5.6.8. 90.WELL ST. VAN CO.WYER. 3. Municapality .......... D INSURANCE: 1. Name of Company Menasty Life Ass. C. A 2. Number of Policies ......... 1. Nature .... N. .... E. CLAIMS: 3. Name and address of debtor .. N. 1. Nature ... N. ...... F DEBTS: 2. Amount 3. Name and address of creditor ........ Witness

Petawawa Internment Camp

If you have appointed a relative or a friend to look NAME Muskolo Hagane

ADDRESS 568 Towell St. Van. B.C.

Baren 13, 1944. ENEMY SECTION Rec'd File No. Ans'd Mr. Mileos Front Br. Spain Marchard Bern Ouring on inspection of the benesent of 514 Alexa, der Street, so discovered that appears to be a considerable quantity of garage equipment. The becoment to so because the with the tests of the state of the stat The court of other Japanese very noted bere, as follows and I have given file Burbare where theres. They have been constituted. Baroto zacese suscitate, principale Decisione motorial Richardo mande (Esta Vila Alla Declared furniture at another address
a. Oracle (#10 light Declared mothing
a. INB (#10 300)

disps (#10 7 ) The star opening over the term of the say vilue, it is seen to be say vilue, it is seen to be say to be said t Then everything is removed from this becoment to will probably uncover the mass of immurable Es. 75, Lyany 154, 15 GB8:J9

461 INT 12/13

Alet August, 1943.

Attention Hr. Kennedy

Honorch Idea Assurance Company, Rogers Building, Vancourer, B.C.

Detr Sirete

les Policy No. 197149 - Mr. and Mrs. Eachlitre Michell

Referring to your letter of Angust 5th and further to our tellaphone convergation of posterday's date, in June 15th you wrote us acting for instructions in connection with an application for surrouder of the above numbered policy. On June 25th we advised you that we had referred the anter to your policyholder, Mr. HAGAME, to escertain his wishes in connection with disposition of proceeds of the policy. On June 30th we received used through the interment Camp that the policy for which Gush Surrender had been applied use a policy in the name of his son, Toshio HAGAME.

In referring to Tochio HAGANE'S File (Internee 462) we find that his Policy No. Pill, 360 has been cashed in and a cheque assumting to \$61.90 cent to this office in your letter of July 3rd.

According to advice from your office both written and warhal, there seems no doubt that Mr. Kichijiro RAGANE and his wife are applying for surrender of the above numbered policy jointly covering their two lives. Under these discussioness I suggest and advise you to proceed with the surrender of this policy No. 1977AAS, sending the cheque to cover the Cash Surrender Value to this office.

Yours very truly,

S.M. Gibson, Insurance Department THE MONARCH LIEB ASSURANCE COMPANY HEAD OFFICE, WINNIPEG, CANADA ACTUATIAL DEPARTMENT AND MORTOASES OF MUNDER AND ADDRESS COMMUNICATIONS TO THE COMPANY ACTUATIAL DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT June 15, 1943. Capty of our letter to be Through Vancouver Office went to Mr Kennedy. Monarch Life, Vaccours. The Custodian, Department of Secretary of State, Royal Bank Building, VANCOUVER. B. C. Dear Sirt Your File No. P/W P-1537 Hagane, Kichijiro File #461 - Legal Section Our Policy No. P97149 Mr. & Mrs. Kichijiro Hagane A form Degiving particulars of this policy was filed with your office on June 2, 1942. We have now received through our Vancouver Office the above numbered policy and an application for the cash surrender value signed by both parties assured at Slocan, B. C. on the 8th of June, 1948. The cash surrender value of the policy is \$246.00 less indebtedness of \$66.85, that is, a net cash value at the present time of \$179.15. The reason for surrender is given 88 "Help to living" Please advise us if this surrender arrangement can be proceeded with and to whom payment may be validly made and discharge obtained. Yours truly, THE MONARCH LIRE SEURANCE COMPANY,

THE CUSTODIAN
DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE
VIOLOGIA BLDG., 7 O'SCHOOL STREET
OTHERS, CAMADA
ROYAL Bank Building, Tencouver, B. C.

THE CUSTODIAN
REQUIATIONS RESPECTING
TRADING WITH THE ENEMY (1939)

Ref. No.
From the Monarch Life . Insurance
Company
Date of Discovery June 2, 1942.

# Particulars of life Insurance Policies and Annuity Contracts on Life of an Enemy

N.B. Separate forms should be used for each policy or amuity contrast for each "enemy."

Policy No.

P97149.

Life Insured - Name

Kichijiro Hagane a K to Engone (husband & wife)

Owner - if third

Borm Japan, Jan. 28, 1892 Japan, Nov. 29, 1998

party insurance - Name

Address 568 Fowell Street, Vancouver.

Micross

Beneficiaries

- Names Addresses Relationship to

Life Insured

The survivor of husband and wife

Record of Gurrent Assignments (other than to company for policy loan)

Nil

- give names and addresses -

Date of Policy (i.e. due date of first Jan. 11, 1937.

Plan of Policy regular premium)

Joint 20-year Endowment, 5-year Dividend.

Sum Assured or Amount of Amounty

\$1,000

Premium - Amount How Payable Due Dates

ennually Jan. 11

Policy Loans (automatic or otherwise) Nil

Approximate Cash Value, if any, including \$203 dividends, after deducting all policy indebtedness

Nature of Automatic Non-forfeiture Provision

Automatic Premium Loan

Approximate Cancellation Date under Automatic Non-forfeiture

SA

Not within the next five policy years.

Special Notes: Refer to your letter of May 22nd, addressed to our Vancouver Office, re P/W P-1557 HAGANE, Kichijiro, your file #161, Legal Section.

